Serving the Gas Industry
Worldwide
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Gas Volume Corrector EC 24
珠
海
司
福

ring. This gas meter has a perforated plate at its inlet and
can be operated without an inlet pipe. Together with the
volume corrector, the type designation is the following:
TRZ 03-TEL / EC 24.
The TEC 24 can be used for secondary metering and its
measuring uncertainty is less than 1%.
DESIGN TURBINE METER VOLUMETER
nominal diameter DN 50 - DN 600 DN 25 - DN 600
pressure rating up to PN 100/ANSI 600 up to PN 100/ANSI 600
measuring range 10 - 25000 m³/ h 2,5 - 25000 m³/ h
For the TEC 24 sandwich design is possible as well as
fl anged-end design.
Electronic turbine meters / volumeters with a corrector feature
TRZ 03-TE / EC 24
p
T
Ser.-No.
Year
MESSTECHNIK  GMBH
35510 Butzbach
V
m3
V
m /h3
P
bara
T
°C Zu
Io
mA
Error
Typ Mode
Dry gas in
standard condition
1.01325 bar,
0°C, = 0
Further data press buttons
Ser.-No.
Belongs to measuring unit
Ser.-No.
Turbine meter
type TRZ 03-TE
- 0102
- 0085
TEC 24
p
T
Ser.-No.
Year
MESSTECHNIK  GMBH
35510 Butzbach
V
m3
V
m /h3
P
bara
T
°C Zu
Io
mA
Error
Typ Mode
Dry gas in
standard condition
1.01325 bar,
0°C, = 0
Further data press buttons